

**CITY OF DELRAY BEACH
CHANGE ORDER TO ORIGINAL CONTRACT**

CHANGE NO. **2**

PROJECT NO. **2012-013**

DATE: _____

PROJECT TITLE: **Water Meter Replacement and Advanced Metering Infrastructure Project**

TO CONTRACTOR: **Matchpoint, Inc.**

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT AND TO PERFORM THE WORK ACCORDINGLY, SUBJECT TO ALL CONTRACT STIPULATIONS AND COVENANTS.

JUSTIFICATION:

Additional work to listed below and summarized on the attached Exhibit A; consisting of installations of new meters vs retrofits on older Sensus brand meters, performing excavations of meter boxes, and increasing the Allowance pay item.

SUMMARY OF CONTRACT AMOUNT/CHANGES

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	\$ 1,893,187.00
COST OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGES PREVIOUSLY ORDERED	\$ <u>0.00</u>
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER	\$ 1,893,187.00
COST OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGES THIS ORDER	\$ <u>400,000.00</u>
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER	\$ 2,293,187.00
PERCENT DECREASE THIS CHANGE ORDER	<u>21.1%</u>
TOTAL PERCENT DECREASE TO DATE	<u>21.1%</u>
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME WILL BE INCREASED BY	<u>0</u> DAYS

CERTIFIED STATEMENT: I hereby certify that the supporting cost data included is, in my considered opinion, accurate and that the prices quoted are fair and reasonable.

Contractor Signature

8/1/16
Date

S. Barry Hales
Type or Print Name and Title

(Corporate Seal)

TO BE FILLED OUT BY DEPARTMENT INITIATING CHANGE ORDER

Funding is available from account: 442-5178-536.64-46, Water & Sewer/Automatic Meter Reading

DEPARTMENT

FUNDING

CERTIFIED BY

THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA

RECOMMEND: _____
Environmental Services

By: _____
Cary D. Glickstein, Mayor

APPROVED: _____
Janice Rustin, Interim City Attorney

ATTEST:
By: _____
City Clerk

EXHIBIT A**CHANGE ORDER No. 2**

August 16, 2016

CONTRACTOR NAME: Matchpoint, Inc.**PROJECT NAME & PROJECT NUMBER:** Water Meter Replacement & Advance Metering Infrastructure (AMI) Project, Project No. 12-013

		Quantity				Original Contract Award		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Phase 1 Est. Qty	Phases 2 thru 5 Est. Qty.	TOTAL EST. QTY. (per Bid Award)	UNIT	Unit Price	ADDITIONAL Estimated Quantities Needed (CO No.2)	Estimated CHANGE ORDER No. 2
1	Remove existing meter and install new 3/4-inch Potable Water Meter and MIU Meter and MIU owner-furnished.	1,397	3,702	5,099	EA	\$ 25.00	768.00	19,200.00
2	Remove existing meter and install new 1-inch Potable Water Meter and MIU Meter and MIU owner-furnished.	560	8,878	9,438	EA	\$ 25.00	2,630.00	65,750.00
3	Remove existing meter and install new 1 1/2-inch Potable Water Meter and MIU Meter and MIU owner-furnished.	458	1,422	1,880	EA	\$ 200.00	100.00	20,000.00
4	Remove existing meter and install new 2-inch Potable Water Meter and MIU Meter and MIU owner-furnished.	338	486	824	EA	\$ 354.00	64.00	22,656.00
5	Install owner-furnished MIU on existing 3/4-inch Sensus iPERL Potable Water Meter	769	0	769	EA	\$ 15.00	(768.00)	(11,520.00)
6	Install owner-furnished MIU on existing 1-inch Sensus iPERL Potable Water Meter	2,635	0	2,635	EA	\$ 15.00	(2,630.00)	(39,450.00)
7	Install owner-furnished MIU on existing 1 1/2-inch Sensus SR Potable Water Meter	100	0	100	EA	\$ 15.00	(100.00)	(1,500.00)
8	Install owner-furnished MIU on existing 2-inch Sensus SR Potable Water Meter	64	0	64	EA	\$ 15.00	(64.00)	(960.00)
25	Locate and Excavate (to 3' max.) buried existing Meter Box, Adjust to Grade	400	1,600	2,000	EA	\$ 35.00	8,202.00	287,070.00
30	Minor Repairs - Allowance	1	0	1	AL	\$ 50,000.00	0.50000	25,000.00
Total estimate								\$ 386,246.00

TOTAL, CHANGE ORDER No. 2**\$400,000.00**